South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:59:48 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*5154 (Rat #0230, Act #0208 of 2024) General Bill, By West and Sandifer
Summary: Gas Utility Civil Penalty

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 58-5-1030, RELATING TO
CIVIL PENALTIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE A GAS UTILITY WHICH VIOLATES SECTION 58-5-1020 OR A REGULATION
UNDER ARTICLE 9 OF CHAPTER 5, TITLE 58 IS SUBJECT TO A CIVIL PENALTY NOT MORE THAN THE CIVIL PENALTY
PROVIDED BY 49 U.S.C. SECTION 60122 AND 49 C.F.R. 190.233. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/27/24
02/27/24
03/27/24
03/28/24
03/28/24
03/28/24
03/29/24
04/02/24
04/02/24
05/07/24
05/07/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/15/24
05/21/24
05/29/24
05/29/24

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 29)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 2)
Read second time (House Journal-page 22)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-3 (House Journal-page 23)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 24)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 23)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 23)

Polled out of committee Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 14)

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 14)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 160)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 160)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 138)

Ratified R 230

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/21/24

Act No. 208

Page 1 of 1



