

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*5154 (Rat #0230, Act #0208 of 2024) General Bill, By West and Sandifer

Summary: Gas Utility Civil Penalty

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 58-5-1030, RELATING TO CIVIL PENALTIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE A GAS UTILITY WHICH VIOLATES SECTION 58-5-1020 OR A REGULATION UNDER ARTICLE 9 OF CHAPTER 5, TITLE 58 IS SUBJECT TO A CIVIL PENALTY NOT MORE THAN THE CIVIL PENALTY PROVIDED BY 49 U.S.C. SECTION 60122 AND 49 C.F.R. 190.233. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/27/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)
02/27/24	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 29)
03/27/24	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 2)
03/28/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 22)
03/28/24	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-3 (House Journal-page 23)
03/28/24	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 24)
03/29/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
04/02/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 23)
04/02/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 23)
05/07/24	Senate	Polled out of committee Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 14)
05/07/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 14)
05/08/24		Scrivener's error corrected
05/08/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 160)
05/08/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 160)
05/09/24	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 138)
05/15/24		Ratified R 230
05/21/24		Signed By Governor
05/29/24		Effective date 05/21/24
05/29/24		Act No. 208